FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-18-1998	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Tradomark Of
7-/4-98 Tab settings → → ▼		DNLY	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commis: 100833674		record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)):	J	of receiving party(les):
Benyamin NUR		Name: Duram	Rubber Products
Todd RESNICK		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No		SEP 1 4 mg
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: Kibbutz Ramat Hakovesh 44930	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		ISRAEL	
Other		City:	State: IL ZIP: 44930
Execution Date: April 1, 97 / April 8, 97		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 🔯 No	
Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to	ent number(s): ogether with a new application, th	e execution date of the ap	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s)	
08/835,566			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	······································
Name and address of party to concerning document should	d be mailed:	6. Total humber of app	plications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Edward Langer</u>	Pat. Atty.		
Internal Address: POB 410		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$40.00
		☑ Enclosed	en in the second
		☐ Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 312 GT	RON CENTER	8. Deposit account n	umber:
City: Raanana	_State; ISRAEL ZIP: 43103	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page If paying by deposit accor
7/1998 DNGUYEN 00000260 08835566	DO HOT USE	THIS SPACE	
2:581 40.00	0 80		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true cop
Edward Langer Pat.	Atty.	Mich Br	September 6, 1998
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature Total number	Date of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT

REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Benyamin NUR and Todd A. RESNICK, ASSIGNORS, have made an invention in IMPROVED PROTECTIVE BREATHING MASK which is the subject of an application for a United States patent, filed on April 9, 1997 S/N 08,835,566

AND WHEREAS, Duram Rubber Products, an Israeli entity having offices at Kibbutz Ramat Hakovesh, 44930, ISRAEL, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a 100% (One Hundred percent) right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions renewals and continuations thereof, and all United States patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to each of us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have executed this Assignment on the date opposite our respective signatures.

ASSIGNOR Date APRIL 97

WASSIGNOR Date APRIL 8, 1997 Benyamin NUR, ASSIGNOR

Todd A. RESNÍCK, ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 09/14/1998